

STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES RESOLUTION 24-03-18

A resolution relating to appointing the Nominating Committee for the 2024-25 State Board chair and vice chair.

WHEREAS, the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges carries out its responsibilities and duties imposed upon it within the confines of the authority, power, and discretion granted to it by law (see <u>RCW 28B.50</u>); and

WHEREAS, at the March 2024 meeting, a Nominating Committee will be appointed to recommend to the Board a chair and vice chair for the upcoming year; and

WHEREAS, at the June 2024 meeting, the Board shall elect from among its members a chair and vice chair who, following the June meeting, shall serve for one year until successors are elected;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges hereby appoints Ben Bagherpour, Mack Hogans, and Kady Titus to serve on the Nominating Committee for the 2024-25 State Board chair and vice chair.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on March 28, 2024

Attest

Paul France	Chelsea Mason-Placek
Paul Francis, secretary	Chelsea Mason-Placek, chair